Requester's Name	ϕ	2064	2
Address MICHAEL P. CAPLAN 3100 NE 48TH CT #304 10ne # LIGHTHOUSE PT 33064	······································	00003080157- -12/27/99-01048-000 ******70.00 *****70.	
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUM		fice Use Only own):	
			<u></u>
1. JMC FINANCIAL (Corporation Name)	, TNC, (Document #)	······	~
2(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	FILED 99 DEC 27 AM SECRETARY OF TALLAHASSEE, F	-
3 (Corporation Name)	(Document #)	AM 10: 03 E. FLORIDA	ī
4 (Corporation Name)	(Document #)		<u></u>
 Walk in Mail out Will wait 	Photocopy	Certified CopyCertificate of Status	-
 NEW FILINGS Profit Not for Profit Limited Liability Domestication Other 	AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A Change of Register Dissolution/Withdr Merger 	ed Agent	-
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/QU	ALIFICATION	
 Annual Report Fictitious Name 	 Foreign Limited Partnershi Reinstatement Trademark Other 	.p	
		Examiner's Initials PH	1/4/2000~

. . . <u>.</u>

> 4 1

•••

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF JMG FINANCIAL,INC. ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is: JMG FINANCIAL, Inc. 2522 N. STATE ROAD 7 MARGATE, FL 33063.

ARTICLE II

This Corporation shall have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE III

This Corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any or all lawful business.

ARTICLE IV CAPITAL STOCK

This Corporation is authorized to issue 1000 shares of One Dollar (\$1.00) par value common stock.

ARTICLE V PRE-EMPTIVE RIGHTS

Every shareholder, upon the sale for cash of any new stock of this corporation of the same kind, class or series as that which he already holds, shall have the right to purchase his pro rata share thereof (as nearly as may be done without issuance of fractional shares) at the price at which it is offered to others.

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial principal office of this corporation is 2522 N. STATE ROAD 7 MARGATE, FL 33351. The initial registered agent of this corporation at that address is MICHAEL P. CAPLAN. , hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said corporation.

ARTICLE VII INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have 1 director(s) initially. The number of director(s) may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the Bylaws but shall never be less than one. the name and address of the initial director(s) of this corporation are:

FILED 99 DEC 27 AM IO: 03 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA NAME

ADDRESS

3100 NE 48TH CT #304 LIGHTHOUSE PT 33064

JOSEPH A. PAPPALARDO 5377 NW 57TH WAY

MICHAEL P. CAPLAN

CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33065

GRACE K. CASTROGOVIANNI 4740 NE 58TH AVE CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33065

ARTICLE VIII INCORPORATION

The name and address of the persons signing these Articles are:

NAME

MICHAEL P. CAPLAN

ADDRESS

3100 NE 48TH CT #304 LIGHTHOUSE PT, FL 33064

JOSEPH A. PAPPALARDO

5377 NW 57TH WAY CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33065

GRACE K. CASTROGVIANNI

4740 NW 58TH AVE CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33065

ARTICLE IX **INDEMNIFICATION**

The corporation shall indemnify any officer or director or any former Officer or Director, to the full extent permitted by law.

ARTICLE X

AMENDMENT

This Corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment hereto, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this , 1999 day of

STATE OF FLORIDA)

) COUNTY OF BROWARD)

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgments in the State and County set forth above, personally appeared MIACHAEL P. CAPLAN, JOSEPH A. PAPPALARDO, AND GRACE K. CASTROGOVIANNI, known to me and known by me to the person who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and he acknowledged before me that he executed those articles of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, in the State and County aforesaid, this th day of , 1999.

MICHAEL P. CAPLAN

JOSEPH A. PAPPALARDO

Ance Custinga

GRACE K. CASTROGÓVIANNI

FILED 99 DEC 27 AM IO: 03 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

··`_:

W Despoto

Notary Public State of Florida at Large My Commission expires:

JOSEPH M. DISPOTO Notary Public, State of Florida My comm. expires Nov. 18, 2003 No. CG878727 Bonded thru Ashton Agency, Inc. (800)451-4854